
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total
Student Count 1864 824 2801 1355 6844
Semester Credit Hours 25605 5350 38689 9092 78736

First-Time Freshmen 10 2 19 6 37
Other First-Time 1 0 0 0 1
CHS 43 167 69 275 554

All Freshman 395 151 548 201 1295
Sophomore 355 134 490 198 1177
Junior 466 112 700 231 1509
Senior 560 200 915 378 2053

Undergrads 1776 597 2653 1008 6034
Graduate 80 222 146 345 793
Doctoral 8 5 2 2 17

White 49 23 59 35 166
Black 14 5 3 5 27
Hispanic 1698 743 2661 1282 6384
Asian/Pacific 10 8 12 8 38
American Ind 3 0 0 0 3
Hawaiian 1 0 0 0 1
International 87 39 64 20 210
Unknown 2 6 2 5 15

Under 18 37 151 65 239 492
18-19 582 56 886 80 1604
20-21 561 91 889 138 1679
22-24 438 200 575 301 1514
25-29 158 170 240 265 833
30-34 50 79 83 127 339
35-39 16 28 31 102 177
40-49 21 41 25 78 165
50-64 1 8 7 22 38
65 and Over 0 0 0 3 3

Texas Counties 1758 782 2718 1341 6599
Foreign Countries 79 37 53 13 182
Other States 27 5 30 1 63
No Data 0 0 0 0 0

College of Arts & Sciences 1140 482 1585 739 3946
College of Business Admin 474 215 346 154 1189
College of Education 136 75 472 326 1009
College of Nursing & Health Sci 101 45 367 117 630

Overall Average Age 22
Undergraduae Average Age 21.72
Graduate Average Age 29.76
Doctoral Average Age 33.82
Women Average Age 22.84
Men Average Age 22.43
Undergraduate 22 and Over 2278

Note: Report Includes Flex Entry Students

Texas A&M International University
Student Enrollment for Spring 2017

WebFocus: IR_STATS-REPT-Incl Flex (Excel) as of 05/09/17 
Enrollment Across Gender And Load

Men Women

Average Age 



AmInd Asian Blck Haw Hsp Int Unk Wht Total
Student Count 3 38 27 1 6384 210 15 166 6844
Semester Credit Hours 38 403 334 18 73633 2309 96 1905 78736

Women 0 20 8 0 3943 84 7 94 4156
Men 3 18 19 1 2441 126 8 72 2688

Full Time 3 22 17 1 4359 151 4 108 4665
Part Time 0 16 10 0 2025 59 11 58 2179

First-Time Freshmen 0 1 1 0 33 2 0 0 37
Other First-Time 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
CHS 0 5 0 0 518 0 8 23 554

All Freshman 0 9 3 0 1212 22 9 40 1295
Sophomore 0 5 4 0 1117 22 2 27 1177
Junior 2 8 6 0 1426 31 1 35 1509
Senior 1 7 9 1 1953 37 0 45 2053

Undergrad Full-Time 3 20 16 1 4178 104 2 105 4429
Undergrad Part-Time 0 9 6 0 1530 8 10 42 1605
Graduate Full-Time 0 2 1 0 180 39 2 2 226
Graduate Part-Time 0 4 4 0 493 50 1 15 567
Doctoral Full-Time 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 1 10
Doctoral Part-Time 0 3 0 0 2 1 0 1 7

Under 18 0 4 0 0 456 1 8 23 492
18-19 0 13 4 0 1528 24 2 33 1604
20-21 1 6 6 0 1581 50 0 35 1679
22-24 2 5 10 0 1412 56 1 28 1514
25-29 0 2 1 0 760 50 2 18 833
30-34 0 3 2 0 301 19 0 14 339
35-39 0 2 2 1 162 5 0 5 177
40-49 0 2 2 0 151 3 1 6 165
50-64 0 1 0 0 32 1 1 3 38
65 and Over 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3

Texas Counties 3 36 19 0 6345 40 13 143 6599
Foreign Countries 0 0 0 0 13 167 1 1 182
Other States 0 2 8 1 26 3 1 22 63
No Data 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

College of Arts & Sciences 1 17 10 1 3751 54 13 99 3946
College of Business Admin 2 9 4 0 1011 128 2 33 1189
College of Education 0 5 10 0 962 12 0 20 1009
College of Nurs & HealthSci 0 7 3 0 594 14 0 12 630

Enrollment Across Ethnicity for Spring 2017 



Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total
Student Type
First Time Freshman 11 2 19 6 38
Graduate 11 34 12 40 97
Transfer 60 32 90 51 233
Transfer Freshman 6 8 5 19
Total 88 68 129 102 387

1st-Gen No Data Not 1st-Gen Total
Level
Doctoral 11 6 17
Graduate 416 82 295 793
Undergraduate 3483 143 2408 6034
Total 3910 225 2709 6844

College CHS FFR FR SO JR SR GR PHD
Total 

Students
AS 552 23 559 568 807 1153 284 0 3946
BA 0 7 152 159 263 352 239 17 1189
ED 2 2 100 119 250 302 234 0 1009
NH 0 6 117 116 156 199 36 0 630
UC 0 0 5 7 11 47 0 0 70
Total 554 38 933 969 1487 2053 793 17 6844

Enrollment by Student College 

New Students Under 30 for Spring 2017 

Men Women

Enrollment Across 1st Generation 



AmInd Asian Blck Haw Hsp Int Unk Wht Total
Level Col

Undergraduate AS 1 14 6 1 3491 43 12 94 3662
BA 2 5 3 855 43 25 933
ED 5 10 735 11 14 775
NH 5 3 561 13 12 594
UC 66 2 2 70

*Total Undergraduate 3 29 22 1 5708 112 12 147 6034

Graduate AS 3 4 260 11 1 5 284
BA 1 1 153 76 2 6 239
ED 227 1 6 234
NH 2 33 1 36

*Total Graduate 0 6 5 0 673 89 3 17 793

Doctoral BA 3 3 9 2 17
*Total Doctoral 0 3 0 0 3 9 0 2 17
TOTAL 3 38 27 1 6384 210 15 166 6844

Enrollment Level and College Across Ethnicity for Spring 2017 



Frgn Ctries Oth States Texas Total
Student Count 182 63 6599 6844
Semester Credit Hours 2012 902 75822 78736

Women 66 31 4059 4156
Men 116 32 2540 2688

Full Time 132 57 4476 4665
Part Time 50 6 2123 2179

First-Time Freshmen 3 0 34 37
Other First-Time 0 0 1 1
CHS 0 0 554 554

All Freshman 24 5 1266 1295
Sophomore 21 8 1148 1177
Junior 25 18 1466 1509
Senior 25 29 1999 2053

Undergrad Full-Time 89 56 4284 4429
Undergrad Part-Time 6 4 1595 1605
Graduate Full-Time 36 0 190 226
Graduate Part-Time 43 1 523 567
Doctoral Full-Time 7 1 2 10
Doctoral Part-Time 1 1 5 7

White 1 22 143 166
Black 0 8 19 27
Hispanic 13 26 6345 6384
Asian/Pacific 0 2 36 38
American Ind 0 0 3 3
International 167 3 40 210
Unknown 1 1 13 15

Under 18 2 0 490 492
18-19 26 10 1568 1604
20-21 36 18 1625 1679
22-24 48 23 1443 1514
25-29 49 6 778 833
30-34 14 1 324 339
35-39 5 3 169 177
40-49 2 1 162 165
50-64 0 1 37 38
65 and Over 0 0 3 3

College of Arts & Sciences 47 30 3869 3946
College of Business Admin 115 13 1061 1189
College of Education 11 18 980 1009
College of Nursing & Health Sci 8 1 621 630

Enrollment Across Residence for Spring 2017 



FR SO JR SR GR DR TOTAL
College Student Type

AS Concurrent Enrolled HS 325 206 21 552
Continuing 530 515 718 1114 229 3106
First Time Freshman 22 1 23
Graduate 1 46 47
Readmit Graduate 9 9
Returning Undergraduate 7 9 23 32 71
Transfer 11 42 66 6 125
Transfer Freshman 11 2 13

*Total AS 906 774 829 1153 284 0 3946

BA Continuing 143 140 226 339 173 17 1038
First Time Freshman 7 7
Graduate 58 58
Post Baccalaureate 2 1 3
Readmit Graduate 8 8
Returning Undergraduate 2 3 7 9 21
Transfer 3 15 30 4 52
Transfer Freshman 2 2

*Total BA 159 159 263 352 239 17 1189

ED Concurrent Enrolled HS 2 2
Continuing 94 98 214 289 176 871
First Time Freshman 2 2
Graduate 25 25
Post Baccalaureate 3 3
Readmit Graduate 33 33
Returning Undergraduate 2 3 7 7 19
Transfer 1 18 29 3 51
Transfer Freshman 3 3

*Total ED 102 121 250 302 234 0 1009

NH Continuing 113 103 131 188 36 571
First Time Freshman 6 6
Returning Undergraduate 2 4 7 13
Transfer 2 11 21 4 38
Transfer Freshman 2 2

*Total NH 123 116 156 199 36 0 630

UC Continuing 5 6 9 42 62
Returning Undergraduate 1 5 6
Transfer 1 1 2

*Total UC 5 7 11 47 0 0 70
TOTAL 1295 1177 1509 2053 793 17 6844

Enrollment by Student Type for Spring 2017 



Level Eth
Part-Time

Women
Full-Time

Women
Part-Time

Men
Full-Time

Men
Total

Count
Women

Hours
Men 

Hours
Total

Hours
Doctoral Asian 1 0 2 0 3 3 6 9

Hispanic 1 0 1 1 3 3 12 15
International 0 2 1 6 9 21 66 87
White 0 0 1 1 2 0 12 12

Total Doctoral 2 2 5 8 17 27 96 123
Graduate Asian 3 0 1 2 6 17 26 43

Black 2 0 2 1 5 12 21 33
Hispanic 313 131 180 49 673 2902 1423 4325
International 15 13 35 26 89 206 444 650
Unknown 0 1 1 1 3 9 15 24
White 12 1 3 1 17 75 27 102

Total Graduate 345 146 222 80 793 3221 1956 5177
Undergraduate Amer Ind 0 0 0 3 3 0 38 38

Asian 4 12 5 8 29 203 148 351
Black 3 3 3 13 22 73 228 301
Hawaiian 0 0 0 1 1 0 18 18
Hispanic 968 2530 562 1648 5708 42490 26803 69293
International 5 49 3 55 112 741 831 1572
Unknown 5 1 5 1 12 30 42 72
White 23 58 19 47 147 996 795 1791

Total Undergraduate 1008 2653 597 1776 6034 44533 28903 73436
Total 1355 2801 824 1864 6844 47781 30955 78736

Enrollment by Level and Ethnicity for Spring 2017 
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